FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101680340

3-29-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 09 25 2000			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Pac-Fab, Inc.	09 25 2000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Pentair Pool Products, In				
Name Tentall 1001 110ddcts, 11	[[[[]]] DEPTH STATE AND A SERVE AND			
TOTAL (4) (4) TOTAL				
	03-29-2001			
Composed of	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt.			
Address (line 1) 1620 Hawkins Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Sanford	North Carolina 27330			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic			
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
1 EMBELLER 00000141 1850348 FOR	office use only 65E			
40,00 ÚP 20,00 ÚP	ROFFICE USE ONLY 65C			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0093

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiv	ving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area Coo}	ie and Telephone Number (216)	579-1700		
Name	Thomas P. Schiller				
Address (line 1)	Pearne & Gordon LLP				
Address (line 2)	526 Superior Avenue East, S	uite 1200			
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1484				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4					
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		on Number(s)		
		1,860,348 1,8	60,349		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account			
Denosit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 16-0820					
	Authorizat	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
Indi	cated herein.	+ 10/11/	0 1		
Thomas	P. Schiller	mas Tachelles	March 26 2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0094

State of Delaware

DAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREIL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PAC-FAB, ING.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS HAME TO "PENTAIR POOL PRODUCTS, ING.", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF METEROSER, A.D. 2000, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK F.M.



Estward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0776934 8320

001507583

AUTHENTICATION: 0722863

DATE: 10-09-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0095 20 304 5261

SOSID: 0109139
Date Filed: 11/17/2000 9:84 AM
Elaine F. Marchall
North Caroline Secretary of State

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to \$55-15-04 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an Amended Cartiflosis of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina and for that purpose submits the following statement.

1.	The name of the corporation is Pac-Beb, Inc.	<u> </u>	•••
2,	The name the corporation is currently us	ing in the State of North Carolina in:	e-usaket
	Pac-Fab, Inc.	\$ 84 <u>5</u>	F. 100
3.			
4.	The date the corporation was authorized October 18.	to transact business in the State of North	Carolina la:
5.	This application is filed for the following a. The corporation has changed its cor	s reason (complete all applicable items):	
	Pentair Pool Products, Inc.	<u> </u>	5 - 535 CT 1.3 CT
	 The name the corporation will here Pentair Pool Products, Inc. 	sfler use in the State of North Carolina is	changed to:
		od of duration to:	
	소요를 가게 되어 가장 아름이 가장 아름이 아니는 사람들이 가장 살아 있다.	te or country of its incorporation to:	
6.	to a f	hungs, duly authenticated by the secretary	of state or other official having outsody of
70	If the corporation is required to use a fict board of directors, centified by its secreta	ificus name in order to transact business in ry, adopting the fictitious name is attached	n this State, a copy of the resolution of its i.
1.	This application will be effective upon fi	ling, unless a date and/or time is specified) <u>(2. 12.12.12.12.12.1</u> .)
Thi	the 26th day of September	20_00_	
	ga di salah sebia sebia sebia di sebia	Pentuir Pool Products, Inc.	of Corporation
			of Corporation
			Sun ne.
		Roy T. Rush, Secretary/Tressurer Type of P	rint Name and Title
HOT L 2	PS: Filling the is \$50. One exposited original and one emo- • (Classiance of the constraints as changed is used Carallies on 36. (See 140035 §35-13-06)	i er conformed copy of this application must be filed w millelife for use in North Carolina, indicate this fact and	th the Secretary of State. state the name the corporation without to use is Namh
COI	PORATIONS DIVISION	P. O. BOX 29622	RALEIGH, NC 27 626-062 2
MCDE	MENOS CT Spring Collins		

12/29/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 03/29/2001